
1st Race. (C2) Post 1:15PM TB - OKLAHOMA MAIDEN CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $10,000 (Plus $2,000 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 6 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 FULLY FUNDED (L) $7,500 R5 Silva, M Barajas, A 125
2 TOUGH TROOPER (L) $7,500 R3 Young, S Sanchez, O 120
3 TEXOMA (L) $7,500 R3 Rufino, E Wade, L 125
4 DOUBLE R CAT (L) $7,500 R3 Offolter, J Eramia, R 120
5 GOSPEL PRECIOUS (L) $7,500 0 Williams, S Goncalves, L 120
6 GOSPEL NATIVE (L1) $7,500 0 Williams, S Wiseman, I 125

6
2nd Race. (C4) Post 1:42PM TB - OKLAHOMA CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $11,000 (Plus $2,200 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 THE LAST MOXY (L) $7,500 R6 Silva, M Barajas, A 120
2 RIGHT CIDER (L) $7,500 0 Rodriguez, M Triana, Jr., A 125
3 HAY SCOOBY DOO (L) $7,500 0 Williams, J Roman, K 125
4 LINCOLNS BRISKET (L) $7,500 R2 Buehrer, M Kimes, C 125
5 MAXIMUM STORM (L) $7,500 0 Oberlander, J Eramia, R 125
6 ISAIDWHATISAID (L) $7,500 0 Caster, B Hebert, L 125
7 EVEN TERMS (L) $7,500 0 Caster, B Birzer, A 125
Blinkers Off: Right Cider

7
3rd Race. (C6) Post 2:09PM TB - MAIDEN CLAIMING $15,000
Purse $13,000 (Plus $2,600 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
1 POSETIVELY PERFECT (L) $15,000 R4 Pruitt, J Triana, Jr., A 122
2 SURE THING SAMURAI (L1) $15,000 0 Davis, S Hebert, L 122
3 PROBLEM KID (L1) $15,000 0 Corderman, S Quinonez, B 122
4 BLISTER BUG (L1) $15,000 0 Ibarra, J Sanchez, O 122
5 CLOUD ANGEL (L1) $15,000 R6 Swan, P Wade, L 122
6 WILD SUN FLOWER (L) $15,000 R6 Dixon, T Kimes, C 122
7 BLAKE'S SONG (L) $15,000 Davidson, M Eramia, R 122
Blinkers On: Posetively Perfect; Sure Thing Samurai

7
4th Race. (CS1) Post 2:36PM TB - OKLAHOMA CLAIMING $25,000
Purse $20,000 (Plus $4,000 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 6 Furlongs
For Oklahoma Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 CATALE HURRYCANE (L) $25,000 0 Boone, P Roman, K 125
2 MR PELOTON (L) $25,000 R4 Caldwell, R Triana, Jr., A 125
3 DEN'S DYNASTY (L) $25,000 0 Caster, B Birzer, A 125
4 OOEY GOOEY CHEWY (L) $25,000 R3 Villafranco, F Wiseman, I 125
5 SIMMERON (L) $25,000 R2 Buehrer, M Cunningham, T 120
6 BIG BRAVE OKIE (L) $25,000 R4 Villafranco, F Gonzalez, E 125
7 SWORD OF GOLD (L) $25,000 R5 Moreno, C Barajas, A 125

7
5th Race. (CX5) Post 3:03PM TB - CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $12,000 (Plus $2,400 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 1 Mile
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 WRINKLE ROAD (L) $7,500 Davidson, M Triana, Jr., A 125
2 BRONTE DIEM (L) $7,500 R1 Ashford, Jr., H Gonzalez, E 125
3 KINFOLK (L) $7,500 R3 Birzer, B Birzer, A 125
4 SEARCHIN SAFARI (L) $7,500 R1 Williams, S Wiseman, I 125
5 HE BLUE BAYOU (L) $7,500 R1 Oberlander, J Roman, K 125
6 ASYMMETRIC (L) $7,500 R5 Jansen, K Wade, L 125
7 CONTRABANDISTA (L) $7,500 0 Jansen, K Eramia, R 125
8 LAST ACTION HERO (BRZ) (L) $7,500 0 Goncalves, J Goncalves, L 125
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6th Race. (C1) Post 3:30PM TB - CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $12,000 (Plus $2,400 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 5 1/2 Furlongs
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 EURO KOUNTRY GIRL (L) $7,500 R2 Padilla, J Eramia, R 125
2 BACLIFF (L) $7,500 0 Roberts, J Lara, E 125
3 LITTLE TAP DANCER (L) $7,500 R4 Birzer, B Birzer, A 125
4 BEAUTIFUL AND BOLD (L) $7,500 R4 Dunlap, S Kimes, C 125
5 COWGIRLSLIKEBLING (L) $7,500 0 Davis, S Hebert, L 125
6 MIRAGE CODE (L) $7,500 R6 Childs, R Sanchez, O 125
7 RAINBOW SMILES (L) $7,500 0 Corderman, S Triana, Jr., A 125
8 AUNT KENDRA (L) $7,500 R3 McDaniel, B Goncalves, L 125

8
7th Race. (C5) Post 3:57PM TB - OKLAHOMA STAKES

TRAO Classic Sprint
Purse $55,000 Guaranteed 6 Furlongs
For ACCREDITED OKLAHOMA-BREDS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 SALT CREEK KID (LX) 0 Hunt, J Sanchez, O 120
2 CONNORS OUTLAW (LX) 0 Craddock, K Goncalves, L 123
3 C W PRIZE (LX) R2 Offolter, J Eramia, R 123
4 MORTIFY (LX) Castellanos, J Wade, L 120
5 TOMMYHAWK (LX) R2 Swango, R Quinonez, L 120
6 OUR CORNERSTONE (LX) R2 Stephens, J Cunningham, T 120
7 LEGACY ACCOUNT R1 Peery, D Triana, Jr., A 120

7
8th Race. (CX6) Post 4:24PM TB - CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $12,000 (Plus $2,400 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 1 Mile
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 CAT TALE SKY (L) $7,500 0 Young, S Quinonez, B 125
2 MISS LONG LEGS (L) $7,500 0 Oberlander, J Eramia, R 125
3 MIZ RITHYM (L) $7,500 R2 Young, S Wethey Jr., F 125
4 SHE BADGER (L) $7,500 R4 Dunlap, S Gonzalez, E 125
5 SKY ECHO (L) $7,500 0 Pogue, P Quinonez, L 125
6 SHUTUP PLEASE (L) $7,500 R4 Dixon, T Fletcher, C 125
7 CAMS HOTROD (L) $7,500 0 Buehrer, M Cunningham, T 125
8 LEUCADIA (L) $7,500 R4 Birzer, B Birzer, A 125
9 INCLUDING ELLIE (L) $7,500 R4 McDaniel, B Goncalves, L 125

9
Off Races: C3 - C7 - C8

Extra Races For Wednesday, March 26, 2025
(Entries Close on Friday, March 21, 2025)

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 TB - ALLOWANCE
Purse $23,000. (Plus $4,600 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or
Oklahoma State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.

ONE MILE

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 TB - OKLAHOMA ALLOWANCE
Purse $25,000. (Plus $5,000 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have
Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter or Which Have Never Won
Three Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
(Multiple Winners Preferred)

ONE MILE

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 TB - CLAIMING
Purse $20,000. (Plus $4,000 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 TB - OKLAHOMA CLAIMING
Purse $25,000. (Plus $5,000 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 26 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $22,500, allowed 3 lbs.
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 TB - OKLAHOMA CLAIMING
Purse $20,000. (Plus $4,000 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have
Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000

SIX FURLONGS

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 TB - CLAIMING
Purse $11,000. (Plus $2,200 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $7,500

ONE MILE
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********************************************************************************************************************
PLEASE BE REMINDED OF THE MATTERS OF TRAINER RESPONSIBILITY THAT ARE
OUTLINED IN THE CONDITION BOOK. STALL ASSIGNMENTS ARE CONTROLLED BY
THE RACETRACK AND ARE NON-TRANSFERRABLE. ALL HORSES STABLED IN
ASSIGNED STALLS MUST HAVE THEIR DIGITAL CERTIFICATES ASSIGNED TO WILL
ROGERS DOWNS. TRAINERS ARE TO CONTACT THE RACING SECRETARY PRIOR TO
SHIPPING SHOULD THEY ACQUIRE HORSES THAT WERE NOT INCLUDED IN THEIR
STALL APPLICATION. These rules will be strictly enforced. Thank you for your
cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
Weather permitting, morning training hours are 7:00-11:00am, break from 9:00-9:30am,
dark Thursday. Gates will be set from 8:00-10:30am, no gates Friday. There is no training
on the training track unless the main track is closed and EMTs are present. Please
consider tracking two-year-olds right before the break or after 10:00am when traffic is
lighter. Thank you for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
ALL THOROUGHBREDS MUST BE REGISTERED WITH HISA BY THE TIME THEY
RECORD THEIR FIRST OFFICIAL WORKOUT. TRAINERS CAN CHECK THIS ON THE
WORKTAB AND MAY REPORT ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS TO THE CLOCKER WITHIN
24 HOURS, AFTER WHICH NO SUCH CLAIMS WILL BE CONSIDERED. Thank you.

********************************************************************************************************************
UPDATED: phone in to the post-position draw by calling (945) 468-5504 and entering
access code 658 210 233 when prompted. Please mute cell phones to eliminate
background noise until asked for representation.

********************************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION TRAINERS: Please check the past performances (available in the racing
office) on entry days to ensure that your horses have been entered properly. Corrections
to ownership, equipment, medication, and weights can be made prior to the program
going final.

********************************************************************************************************************
Mandatory race-day veterinary inspections will begin at 7:00am at Barn D. Trainers with
assigned stalls must have horses in place at that time. In-today horses hauling in must
be on the grounds by 10:00am and in the appropriately assigned location for inspection.
Trainers that plan to ship into a barn other than the haul-in barns must plan with the stall
superintendent on the day of entry. Inspected horses must remain on the grounds until
after the race.

********************************************************************************************************************
To obtain an official workout time at WRD, it is mandatory to complete and submit
workout cards. Please pick up workout cards ahead of time from the racing office,
clocker, or gap attendant. WORK OFFS FOR THE TRACK VETERINARIAN WILL TAKE
PLACE ON RACE DAYS AND MUST BE SCHEDULED ONE WEEK IN ADVANCE. Thank
you for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
Horsemen wishing to haul in for workouts on race days or arrive with horses that are
not "In-Today" are to contact (918) 633-2463 in advance for accommodations or stall
space. Trainers must obtain approval before occupying the haul-in barns with horses
that are not designated as "In-Today". Trainers should be prepared to work-and-go.
Thank you for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
PADDOCK TARDINESS AFFECTS EVERYONE AND IS UNACCEPTABLE. PLEASE
PREPARE RESPONSIBLY AND ARRIVE TO SADDLE PROMPTLY. TRAINERS ARE TO
TAKE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SADDLING OF THEIR OWN HORSES, OR REPORT TO
THE STEWARDS IN THE EVENT AN ASSISTANT OR PROXY IS TO BE USED.

*******************************************************************************************************************
Pony horses may enter the saddling paddock only with prior approval from the paddock
judge and are not permitted inside the Winners' Circle. Thank you for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
Vehicles on the backstretch must always yield to horses - no exceptions. There is no
parking on the roadway between barns on race days. Also, help us keep the backside
roads intact by minding the 15 MPH speed limit. Thank you for your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
PLEASE BE REMINDED THAT ALL WORKOUT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE MET PRIOR
TO ENTRY.

********************************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION TRAINERS: THE TRACK VETERINARIAN IS ASKING TRAINERS TO NOTIFY
HER DIRECTLY ONCE 150-DAY LAYOFF REPORTS HAVE BEEN SUBMITTED INTO THE
HISA PORTAL. REPORTS ARE GOOD FOR 90 DAYS. TRAINERS SHOULD PLAN AHEAD
AND SUBMIT THESE REPORTS ONCE SAID HORSES START BREEZING. Thank you for
your cooperation.

********************************************************************************************************************
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A R# PP
ASYMMETRIC 5 6/8
AUNT KENDRA 6 8/8

B R# PP
BACLIFF 6 2/8
BEAUTIFUL AND BOLD 6 4/8
BIG BRAVE OKIE 4 6/7
BLAKE'S SONG 3 7/7
BLISTER BUG 3 4/7
BRONTE DIEM 5 2/8

C R# PP
CAMS HOTROD 8 7/9
CATALE HURRYCANE 4 1/7
CAT TALE SKY 8 1/9
CLOUD ANGEL 3 5/7
CONNORS OUTLAW 7 2/7
CONTRABANDISTA 5 7/8
COWGIRLSLIKEBLING 6 5/8
C W PRIZE 7 3/7

D R# PP
DEN'S DYNASTY 4 3/7
DOUBLE R CAT 1 4/6

E R# PP
EURO KOUNTRY GIRL 6 1/8
EVEN TERMS 2 7/7

F R# PP
FULLY FUNDED 1 1/6

G R# PP
GOSPEL NATIVE 1 6/6
GOSPEL PRECIOUS 1 5/6

H R# PP
HAY SCOOBY DOO 2 3/7
HE BLUE BAYOU 5 5/8

I R# PP
INCLUDING ELLIE 8 9/9
ISAIDWHATISAID 2 6/7

K R# PP
KINFOLK 5 3/8

L R# PP
LAST ACTION HERO (BRZ) 5 8/8
LEGACY ACCOUNT 7 7/7
LEUCADIA 8 8/9
LINCOLNS BRISKET 2 4/7
LITTLE TAP DANCER 6 3/8

M R# PP
MAXIMUM STORM 2 5/7
MIRAGE CODE 6 6/8
MISS LONG LEGS 8 2/9
MIZ RITHYM 8 3/9
MORTIFY 7 4/7
MR PELOTON 4 2/7

O R# PP
OOEY GOOEY CHEWY 4 4/7
OUR CORNERSTONE 7 6/7

P R# PP
POSETIVELY PERFECT 3 1/7
PROBLEM KID 3 3/7

R R# PP
RAINBOW SMILES 6 7/8
RIGHT CIDER 2 2/7

S R# PP
SALT CREEK KID 7 1/7
SEARCHIN SAFARI 5 4/8
SHE BADGER 8 4/9
SHUTUP PLEASE 8 6/9
SIMMERON 4 5/7
SKY ECHO 8 5/9
SURE THING SAMURAI 3 2/7
SWORD OF GOLD 4 7/7

T R# PP
TEXOMA 1 3/6
THE LAST MOXY 2 1/7
TOMMYHAWK 7 5/7
TOUGH TROOPER 1 2/6

W R# PP
WILD SUN FLOWER 3 6/7
WRINKLE ROAD 5 1/8

In Today for

TUESDAY, MARCH 25, 2025

59 In Body

0 Also Eligible

59 Total In Today

WILL ROGERS DOWNS - IN TODAY SHEET
NINTH DAY

TUESDAY, MARCH 25, 2025


